1995 Vermont 100 Mile Endurance Run -- 07/22/1995
Runner Order -- All Runners

O'all Group - Pos Distance Elapsed Time Pace Age State Name
1 M20-29 1 100.0 14:08:40 08:29 23 Morton, Mike
2 M40-49 1 100.0 14:59:09 08:59 41 Setnes, Kevin
3 M30-39 1 100.0 15:32:15 09:19 37 McGovern, Kevin C
4 M30-39 2 100.0 16:37:51 09:59 35 Carosso, Robert
5 M30-39 3 100.0 16:48:57 10:05 34 NH  Merow, Chip
6 M30-39 4 100.0 17:01:07 10:13 36 Marcelli, Mark
7 M40-49 2 100.0 17:02:14  10:13 41 Geesler, John
8 M40-49 3 100.0 17:22:49  10:26 48 Swenson, Ralph
9 F20-29 1 100.0 17:41:02  10:37 22 Goosen, Kimberly J
10 M40-49 4 100.0 17:50:50 10:42 40 Hewitt, Tim
11 M20-29 2 100.0 18:00:27 10:48 28 NC  Fiorito, Mike
12 M40-49 5 100.0 18:09:10 10:53 43 Mattingly, Dow
13 M30-39 5 100.0 18:29:04 11:05 34 Carr, Derrick D
14 M30-39 6 100.0 18:39:02 11:11 38 Schiller, Steve
15 M30-39 7 100.0 18:57:17  11:22 39 Dion, Bob
16 M30-39 8 100.0 19:00:35 11:24 36 Kahrs, Brad
17 M30-39 9 100.0 19:06:46  11:28 39 Haley, Christopher
18 M30-39 10 100.0 19:08:00 11:29 38 Lepp, Harry
19 M40-49 6 100.0 19:34:29 11:45 47 Ml Caserta, John P
20 F40-49 1 100.0 19:36:26  11:46 46 Ridgway, Diane
21 F30-39 1 100.0 19:37:02 11:46 33 Girouard, Jennifer M
22 F30-39 2 100.0 19:46:43 11:52 36 Lees-McGeough, Lorraine
23 M40-49 7 100.0 20:06:15 12:04 43 Menard, Bill
24 M30-39 11 100.0 20:08:27  12:05 36 Peckiconis, Stephen
25 M30-39 12 100.0 20:17:12 12:10 36 Lewis, Barry
26 M20-29 3 100.0 20:19:29  12:12 29 Hall, Harvey
27 M30-39 13 100.0 20:26:00 12:16 31 Swenson, Alex
28 M50-59 1 100.0 20:27:57 12:17 56 CT Boyd, Bruce
29 M40-49 8 100.0 20:31:58 12:19 45 Benike, James
30 M30-39 14 100.0 20:43:15 12:26 34 CA Grobeson, Jay S
31 M40-49 9 100.0 20:49:32 12:30 46 ME  Wilson, Craig
32 M40-49 10 100.0 20:49:44  12:30 42 Marvonek, Bruce
33 M30-39 15 100.0 20:56:48 12:34 35 Freedman, Gary
34 M50-59 2 100.0 20:58:24  12:35 50 Bassett, Nick
35 M50-59 3 100.0 21:01:42  12:37 50 NY  Freese, Doug
36 M40-49 11 100.0 21:15:46  12:45 46 Ryder, John E
37 M50-59 4 100.0 21:25:23 1251 52 PA Beale, Dave
38 M40-49 12 100.0 21:36:43  12:58 47 Suter, Mike
39 M30-39 16 100.0 21:42:59  13:02 37 Berino, Jeff
40 M50-59 5 100.0 22:04:21 13:15 51 Harrison, Frank
41 M30-39 17 100.0 22:06:47 13:16 36 Spencer, Douglas C
42 M30-39 18 100.0 22:07:11 13:16 38 Dimmick, Fred L
43 M50-59 6 100.0 22:14:17 13:21 55 Villeneuve, Don
44 M20-29 4 100.0 22:14:37 13:21 28 MD  Zaruba, Greg M
45 M50-59 7 100.0 22:17:17 13:22 57 Van Willigen, Hans
46 M30-39 19 100.0 22:21:06 13:25 35 Erickson, Mike
47 MA40-49 13 100.0 22:25:39 13:27 43 Evans, James
48 M30-39 20 100.0 22:28:48  13:29 39 Winch, Joe
49 M50-59 8 100.0 22:34:43 13:33 58 TX  Adolf, Don
50 M40-49 14 100.0 22:36:08 13:34 48 Miville, Ed
51 M50-59 9 100.0 22:36:44  13:34 50 Watson, Mike
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Group - Pos

M40-49
M50-59
M20-29
M40-49
M30-39
M40-49
M40-49
F20-29
M50-59
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M50-59
F30-39
M60-69
M50-59
M40-49
M50-59
M40-49
M30-39
F30-39
F50-59
M40-49
M40-49
M30-39
M40-49
M50-59
M40-49
M50-59
M30-39
M50-59
M40-49
M30-39
M50-59
M50-59
M30-39
F30-39
M50-59
F40-49
F40-49
M40-49
M50-59
M50-59
M40-49
M50-59
M30-39
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M60-69
F30-39

15
10

5
16
21
17
18

2
11
19
20
21
12

3

1
13
22
14
23
22

4

1
24
25
23
26
15
27
16
24
17
28
25
18
19
26

5
20

2

3
29
21
22
30
23
27
24
25
26

2

6

Distance
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
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100.0
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100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
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100.0
100.0
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100.0
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100.0
100.0
100.0

Runner Order -- All Runners

Elapsed Time
22:37:29

22:37:36
22:39:33
22:39:52
22:41:09
22:44:59
22:49:20
22:49:49
22:51:12
23:00:36
23:02:15
23:03:46
23:05:24
23:06:22
23:15:58
23:19:17
23:19:22
23:19:49
23:25:41
23:25:54
23:25:57
23:27:05
23:27:48
23:35:30
23:36:52
23:37:39
23:37:52
23:38:57
23:41:05
23:42:40
23:42:41
23:43:20
23:44:18
24:01:56
24:31:14
24:31:14
24:39:04
24:46:53
24:51:35
24:52:33
24:56:32
25:02:20
25:06:13
25:11:06
25:13:56
25:35:52
25:45:20
25:45:32
25:47:22
25:49:40
25:50:32

Pace

13:34
13:35
13:36
13:36
13:37
13:39
13:42
13:42
13:43
13:48
13:49
13:50
13:51
13:52
13:58
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:03
14:04
14:04
14:04
14:05
14:09
14:10
14:11
14:11
14:11
14:13
14:14
14:14
14:14
14:15
14:25
14:43
14:43
14:47
14:52
14:55
14:56
14:58
15:01
15:04
15:07
15:08
15:22
15:27
15:27
15:28
15:30
15:30

Aage
42

57
27
42
38
46
44
29
50
46
44
41
50
38
63
52
49
52
44
35
35
51
48
48
34
43
57
44
54
34
52
43
36
51
55
39
39
50
43
43
45
50
50
47
58
33
53
51
55
60
39
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State

WA

CT

NC

NY

Mi
NV

Name
Campaniello, Mickey
Bandur, John E
Little, Jerry
Catalano, Al
Frawley, Bob
Scott, Geoff

Mack, Dennis
Johnston, SusanJ
Kocher, Wayne
Pare, Michael
Weitzel, John
Dickey, Lee
Kanaracus, Stavros/Steve
Creel-Mattingly, Melinda
Opsahl, Richard
Probst, Frank
Gillespie, Richard
Dunne, Phil
McMahon, Marty
Longwell, Barry
Marinaro, Gail A
Eliot, Eileen
Ainsleigh, Gordon
Stark, Ed

Webb, Timothy C
Gregorzek, Christopher
Webb, Ned C
Solakian, Kenneth M
Allen, Hollis
Granston, Lonny
Lugiano, Joe
Johnson, Glenn D
Woodworth, Robert
Falk, Bob

Currier, Jim
McKenzie, Jim
Arnold, Marsha B
Gleman, Stuart
Fox, Laurette

Arlt, Bonnie
Washburn, Jeff
Thompson, Luther
Bartel, Richard C
Mitchell, Peter
Wight, Jim

Brophy, Keith
Harmer, Burgess R
Devlin, Michael R
Hynnek, John
Hodges, Sherman
Briers, Susan
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Group - Pos

F30-39
F40-49
M50-59
M40-49
M30-39
M40-49
M30-39
M30-39
F20-29
F40-49
M40-49
M30-39
F40-49
M30-39
M40-49
F50-59
M30-39
M60-69
M50-59
M40-49
M50-59
M20-29
M30-39
F40-49
M40-49
F50-59
F40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M40-49
M60-69
F30-39
F30-39
M40-49
F40-49
M50-59
F50-59
M50-59
F40-49
M50-59
M30-39
M50-59
F30-39
M50-59
M40-49
M40-49
M50-59
M50-59
F50-59
M30-39
F30-39

7
4
27
31
28
32
29
29
3
5
33
31
6
32
34
2
33
3
28
35
29
6
34
7
36
3
8
37
38
39
4
8
9
40
9
30
4
31
10
32
35
33
10
34
41
42
35
36
5
36
11

Distance
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

96.1
96.1
92.9
90.0

Runner Order -- All Runners

Elapsed Time
25:59:17

26:01:40
26:01:40
26:14:46
26:23:50
26:41:56
26:45:05
26:45:05
26:53:41
27:03:13
27:05:15
27:12:03
27:14:26
27:16:09
27:17:17
27:22:43
27:26:31
27:35:17
27:44:44
27:50:22
27:51:10
27:51:10
27:53:12
27:58:51
28:02:37
28:09:25
28:09:25
28:10:26
28:19:19
28:20:08
28:34:49
28:43:18
28:44:01
28:52:58
28:53:20
28:54:25
28:56:54
28:57:06
29:03:33
29:10:10
29:11:35
29:12:50
29:17:42
29:18:22
29:23:23
29:33:07
29:34:07
29:09:00
29:14:00
26:06:00
23:24:00

Pace

15:36
15:37
15:37
15:45
15:50
16:01
16:03
16:03
16:08
16:14
16:15
16:19
16:21
16:22
16:22
16:26
16:28
16:33
16:39
16:42
16:43
16:43
16:44
16:47
16:50
16:54
16:54
16:54
17:00
17:00
17:09
17:14
17:14
17:20
17:20
17:21
17:22
17:22
17:26
17:30
17:31
17:32
17:35
17:35
17:38
17:44
17:44
18:12
18:15
16:51
15:36

Aage
34
46
50
42
31
46
35
32
27
42
46
35
42
35
44
58
38
63
57
42
56
27
39
46
48
50
49
43
43
40
61
32
33
43
49
50
56
53
44
49
31
50
39
56
49
45
51
56
57
31
31
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State

NY

NJ

CA

FRA

FL

CT

NY
NY

Name
D'Alessandro, Lydia
McDaniel, Jeannie
Scalero, Carmen
Tuthill, Frank {Chip}
Tuller, JR, Robert M
Martell, Roger D
MacKenzie, Darrin
Ulmer, Terry

Van Willigen, Rona
Davis, Janet
Turrentine, William
Dickisson, Carl
Mason, Louise
Schuler, JR, Richard
Davis, Robert
Madsen, Dixie A
Gilford, James H
Buisson, Claude
Cowie, Alex
Webber, Jonathan
Finger, Linn

Kurtz, Wayne P
Mahoney, Matt
Honeycutt, Patricia
Taylor, Greg
Kircher, Linda
Takagishi, Gloria
Schmidt, Paul
Rampacek, Christopher
Fulton, Scott
Collins, Dick
Marrinan, Coleen
Nunn, Nancy

Graf, Bill

Dorsey, Patsy
Peters, Patrick

Frankum, Betty
Love, John

Middleton, Sally
Bhatt, Victor
Robert, Al

Davis, Paul S
McCormick, Lynda J
Figler, Howard E
Hughes, David A
Herres, Donald
Kenul, John R
Perry, Rollin
Becker, Sandy
Nelson, Scott

Reusch, Tracy
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154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
191
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
201
203
204

Group - Pos Distance

M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M30-39
M40-49
F30-39
F30-39
M30-39
M70-99
M30-39
M50-59
M30-39
M20-29
M50-59
M40-49
F30-39
M50-59
M50-59
M40-49
M50-59
M50-59
F30-39
M40-49
M50-59
F30-39
M50-59
M50-59
M40-49
M20-29
M50-59
M40-49
M50-59
M60-69
M60-69
M30-39
M50-59
M40-49
M40-49
M50-59
M60-69
M20-29
M50-59
F40-49
M20-29
M60-69
M40-49
M20-29
M40-49
M40-49
M50-59
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37
38
39
40
37
43
12
13
38

1
39
41
40

7
42
44
14
43
44
45
45
46
15
46
47
16
48
49
47

8
50
48
51

5

6
41
52
49
49
53

7

9
54
11
10

8
51
11
52
53
55

90.0
90.0
90.0
84.4
84.4
84.4
84.4
84.4
82.3
82.3
78.3
78.3
78.3
78.3
78.3
78.3
78.3
78.3
78.3
78.3
78.3
78.3
75.9
75.9
75.9
75.9
75.9
75.9
75.9
70.4
70.4
70.4
70.4
70.4
70.4
68.2
68.2
68.2
68.2
68.2
68.2
68.2
68.2
68.2
62.8
62.8
60.2
60.2
60.2
60.2
60.2

Runner Order -- All Runners

Elapsed Time

24:59:00
26:24:00
26:31:00
16:56:00
17:03:00
18:15:00
18:24:00
20:15:00
17:54:00
23:30:00
16:49:20
17:19:58
18:51:53
19:10:45
19:18:05
19:36:45
19:52:11
22:27:05
22:46:20
22:47:10
22:56:23
24:09:05
14:58:00
17:52:00
18:24:00
18:46:00
20:37:00
21:20:00
22:42:00
14:10:00
15:31:00
16:40:00
16:55:00
17:55:00
20:49:00
11:05:00
15:30:00
15:57:00
15:57:00
16:12:00
17:17:00
18:27:00
19:15:00
19:20:00
10:54:00
16:47:00
12:32:00
13:48:00
13:48:00
14:24:00
14:53:00

Pace

16:39
17:36
17:41
12:02
12:07
12:58
13:05
14:24
13:03
17:08
12:53
13:17
14:27
14:42
14:47
15:02
15:14
17:12
17:27
17:28
17:35
18:30
11:50
14:07
14:33
14:50
16:18
16:52
17:57
12:04
13:13
14:12
14:25
15:16
17:44
09:45
13:38
14:02
14:02
14:15
15:12
16:14
16:56
17:01
10:25
16:02
12:30
13:45
13:45
14:21
14:50

Aage
52
51
50
51
34
42
34
37
37
73
31
54
31
25
57
43
30
54
54
49
51
50
33
41
54
37
55
53
49
29
56
47
51
63
64
30
54
48
44
51
69
23
57
47
22
62
42
27
41
49
50
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State

MD
NY

OK
NY
MN

SSR

RI

CT

NJ

CR
VA

CT

Name

Howe, Dennis
Moore, James E
Moore, Thomas F
Cowdrey, Bob
Pandiscio, Curt
Shaw, Ronald
Woodworth, Mary Kae
Kilgariff, Geri
Johnston, Stuart
Waltzer, Ross
Homenick, Richard E
Nelson, David
Zucker, Joel
Kramer, Steve
Devlin, Vincent
Greiner, Dale L
Buckingham, Sue
Cleary, Joe
Richardson, Jack
Feller, Ed
Bonaccorsi, JR, Peter A
Alexander, Edwin
Dworak, Kelly B
Kellner, Timothy C
Toth, Al

Kipp, Karen D
Royle, Austin P
Berbe, Ron
Alexander, Gary
Chandler, Bill
Smith, Alcott L
Riemer, Frederick
Dobken, MD, Jeffrey Hall
Butler, Peter
Hearn, SR, Richard
Campbell, Courtney
Wagner, Clayton
Suomela, Peter
Walden, Reid
Hagele, Dennis
Dolen, Frank
Cooper, Joseph
Grew, Nathaniel
Germand, Carolyn
Torrence, lan
Heyen, Doug
Mclintosh, Jim
Budaj, Matthew
Hardacker, Dennis
Lestz, Michael E
Jordan, John




1995 Vermont 100 Mile Endurance Run -- 07/22/1995
Runner Order -- All Runners

O'all Group - Pos Distance Elapsed Time Pace Age State Name

204 F40-49 12 60.2 14:53:00 14:50 41 Jordan, Pamela
206 M20-29 12 60.2 14:59:00 14:56 28 Stiles, Wayne

207 M60-69 9 60.2 15:10:00  15:07 66 Karcher, Kenneth
208 M30-39 42 60.2 15:40:00 15:37 33 Stone, Paul

209 M40-49 54 60.2 16:24:00 16:21 49 Piper, Bill

210 F50-59 6 60.2 17:19:00 17:16 50 Hillary, Jean

211 M30-39 43 54.9 10:41:00 11:41 33 Prukalski, Mike
212 F30-39 17 54.9 10:50:00 11:50 33 NJ  Gibbons, Christine
212 M30-39 44 54.9 10:50:00 11:50 36 NJ  Gibbons, Wayne B
214 M50-59 56 54.9 11:09:00 12:11 52 Stump, Dek

215 M50-59 57 54.9 11:56:00 13:03 54 Petersen, Chuck
216 M40-49 55 54.9 12:10:00 13:18 40 Mills, Mark H

217 F40-49 13 54.9 14:01:00 15:19 45 Turrentine, Luanne
218 F40-49 14 54.9 14:04:00 15:22 44 Bi-Tao, Yang

219 M40-49 56 54.9 14:49:00 16:12 46 Smith, Nowell
220 M50-59 58 54.9 15:00:00 16:24 55 Chase, Ted

221 MA40-49 57 54.9 15:17:00 16:42 49 Ratzan, Richard M
222 F40-49 15 54.9 15:18:00 16:43 44 Demestihas, Linda Collins
223 M60-69 10 54.9 15:28:00 16:54 61 D'Angelo, Joe
224 MA40-49 58 54.9 15:30:00 16:56 43 Webb, Wayne

225 M30-39 45 44.2 07:12:00 09:46 35 Prokop, Burt

226 M30-39 46 44.2 10:51:00 14:44 30 Weinstein, Marty
227 M20-29 13 44.2 11:32:00  15:39 23 Fadden, Dean A
228 MA40-49 59 44.2 11:42:00 15:53 42 Qualls, Hoopy
229 M40-49 60 40.6 09:01:00 13:20 41 Ayres, Paul V

229 M50-59 59 40.6 09:01:00 13:20 54 Fields, Dave

231 M50-59 60 40.6 10:30:00 15:31 51 Rollins, Mickey
232 F30-39 18 36.1 08:01:00 13:19 34 CT Briggs, Carole
233 M30-39 47 36.1 08:34:00 14:14 31 MA  Gulliver, Kenneth
234 M50-59 61 36.1 09:03:00 15:02 55 Frankum, Steve
235 M50-59 62 36.1 09:40:00 16:04 50 MA  Lepore, Timothy
236 F30-39 19 27.7 06:27:00 13:58 33 Cooper, Laurie Ann
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